…Petitioner Company
Publication of Notice

Notice may be taken that a Petition was presented to the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai
Bench, on the 15th Day of December, 2025 for confirming the reduction of the share capital of the above
company from Rs. 11,52,55,400 (Rupees Eleven Crores Fifty-two Lakhs Fifty-five thousand and four
hundred only) comprising 1,15,25,540 fully paid-up equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each to
Rs. 10,64,88,310 (Rupees Ten Crores Sixty Four Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Ten
Only) comprising of 1,06,48,831 fully paid up equity shares of INR 10 (Rupees Ten Only), each.
Notices have been sent to the Secured creditors of the Petitioner Company in Form No. RSC-3 [Pursuant
to Rule 3(1)(iii) of National Company Law Tribunal (Procedure for reduction of share capital of Company)